
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2022\Agendas BPW\7-21-22\5_Change Orders\22-4479_CCO1 Milwaukee General-Alley 99.docx  

               
 

Project:  Alley #99 (Kilps, Lander, Mandan, Madison) Reconstruction  
    
Date:   7/21/22 
 
Contract Number:    4246 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
Change Order Number:   1  
Contractor:  Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc.  
 
Amount of original contract  ....................................................................................................... $212,976.50 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ..........................................................................    $212,976.50 
 
Description of change: 
The Contract Change Order details for additional work completed by Milwaukee General 
Construction Co., Inc., at the request of the City.  The items listed below are for the 

1. Additional items for undercutting: 
• Item 9: GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 

326.4 SY at $2.60/SY ........................................................................................ $848.64 
• Item 18: CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3” (INCLUDES EBS) 

468.51 TON at $35.00/Ton……………………………………………..……...$16,397.85 
Sub Total: $17,246.49 

2. Sanitary Sewer lateral repair: 
• Item 13: SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT 

1 EACH at $3,900.00/EA………………………..……………………...………..$3,900.00 
• Item 22: SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING 

4 EACH at $1,500.00/EA……………………………………………………..….$6,000.00 
• NEW ITEM: CIPP PATCH 

1 LUMP SUM at $3,740.00…...………………………………………………….$3,740.00 
Sub Total: $13,640.00 

 
3.  Credit for reduced quantities completed (Various items including concrete pavement, concrete 

sidewalk, various lining items and restoration)  ............................................. (-$28,412.80) 
 
Total Amount of this Change Order .............................................................................................................. $2,473.69 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ............................................................................ $215,450.19 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 
 ________________________________________________________________________________   
Contractor Date 
Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. 
 


